
Sponsored by J R Services

Dungannon Motor Club 29 March 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Car Total Class Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total Class Position

A 8 Sam Bowden Mini Special 629.4 1 45.3 49.2 58.9 153.4 44.8 51.3 59.1 308.6 47.2 51.2 60.4 467.4 47.0 49.2 65.8 629.4 1
A 1 Peter Grimes Mini Special 630.6 2 47.5 50.9 59.8 158.2 45.2 51.8 59.1 314.3 46.4 52.3 59.0 472.0 45.8 49.1 63.7 630.6 2
A 5 Eamonn Byrne Mini Special 642.1 3 46.6 51.4 59.9 157.9 46.0 51.4 60.0 315.3 46.8 51.7 61.9 475.7 46.8 50.3 69.3 642.1 3
A 4 Steven Ferguson Mini Special 644.7 4 45.4 49.7 58.8 153.9 50.4 51.8 58.4 314.5 47.3 51.5 60.9 474.2 47.7 49.9 72.9 644.7 4
A 7 Chris Grimes Mini Special 650.5 5 48.5 53.4 60.8 162.7 47.0 53.8 59.8 323.3 48.8 52.5 62.0 486.6 49.1 50.5 64.3 650.5 5
A 3 Robert Dickson Mini Special 672.7 6 46.3 52.9 59.3 158.5 46.1 71.3 58.8 334.7 52.5 52.0 65.7 504.9 48.3 53.2 66.3 672.7 6

B 1 Ashley Lamont Westfield 714.6 1 52.7 57.8 66.7 177.2 54.6 56.1 64.8 352.7 50.8 55.2 62.8 521.5 51.0 53.3 88.8 714.6 1
B 4 Steven Bolton Westfield 715.4 2 56.0 59.2 66.9 182.1 51.4 56.2 70.2 359.9 51.3 55.6 69.6 536.4 53.7 55.4 69.9 715.4 2
B 2 Trevor Ferguson Striker 735.3 3 53.6 63.3 73.5 190.4 53.4 60.9 65.6 370.3 53.3 59.2 67.8 550.6 57.3 56.7 70.7 735.3 3
B 5 Mervyn Gregg GM Special 782.9 4 64.1 65.4 72.4 201.9 58.2 66.6 73.0 399.7 58.1 65.0 70.0 592.8 56.7 64.6 68.8 782.9 4
B 3 Gilmore Magee Striker 813.8 5 73.5 67.6 79.8 220.9 71.4 66.2 70.1 428.6 58.7 64.6 68.8 620.7 58.1 61.5 73.5 813.8 5
B 8 David Jenkins VW Buggy 832.7 6 72.7 66.3 83.0 222.0 57.0 59.9 73.9 412.8 63.5 60.8 74.5 611.6 71.0 61.3 88.8 832.7 6
B 7 Gordon Buckley MG Midget 848.1 7 62.3 73.2 86.7 222.2 63.0 74.6 74.9 434.7 61.6 67.4 76.0 639.7 62.0 65.1 81.3 848.1 7
B 6 Malcolm Clarke Westfield 848.8 8 67.3 69.8 86.7 223.8 62.1 71.0 73.5 430.4 63.8 65.2 78.2 637.6 63.3 68.0 79.9 848.8 8

B 10 SE Tom Devaney Westfield 886.8 9 66.8 73.8 86.7 227.3 71.0 69.7 77.9 445.9 70.2 72.4 79.3 667.8 65.8 68.8 84.4 886.8 9
B 9 Trevor Faulkner Caterham 898.5 10 72.0 73.7 86.7 232.4 68.9 72.4 83.1 456.8 62.7 72.7 82.8 675.0 71.0 67.1 85.4 898.5 10

C 2 Robin Lyons Mini Saloon 658.6 1 47.9 52.5 61.7 162.1 48.5 52.1 62.6 325.3 49.3 51.7 62.8 489.1 53.9 49.8 65.8 658.6 1
C 1 Norman Ferguson Mini Saloon 697.4 2 56.2 55.3 67.3 178.8 49.2 55.2 62.4 345.6 50.0 55.8 70.0 521.4 50.5 56.4 69.1 697.4 2

C 3 SE Daniel Byrne Mini Saloon 724.9 3 55.5 54.7 68.2 178.4 50.0 55.6 74.3 358.3 72.0 54.7 65.6 550.6 56.6 53.4 64.3 724.9 3
C 4 Jonathan Beattie Mini Saloon 874.0 4 67.0 70.6 75.0 212.6 67.5 72.1 79.0 431.2 65.4 67.9 79.0 643.5 64.1 86.1 80.3 874.0 4

D 4 David Thompson Nova 696.1 1 52.0 57.5 65.0 174.5 51.1 56.4 65.0 347.0 52.4 58.1 63.3 520.8 52.3 55.8 67.2 696.1 1
D 5 Davy Boyce Nova 707.5 2 53.9 65.7 65.5 185.1 50.6 58.0 64.6 358.3 50.8 57.6 63.8 530.5 52.1 56.1 68.8 707.5 2
D 3 Eric Patterson Nova 711.6 3 52.5 56.9 71.0 180.4 51.9 55.8 64.6 352.7 55.4 62.9 64.7 535.7 51.2 56.1 68.6 711.6 3
D 2 Raymond Donaldson Nova 750.5 4 58.0 57.2 65.3 180.5 55.6 57.1 63.9 357.1 53.7 62.9 83.3 557.0 57.8 56.5 79.2 750.5 4
D 6 Geoffrey Lamont Nova 767.8 5 54.9 59.9 68.8 183.6 55.4 65.8 83.9 388.7 56.6 66.0 69.2 580.5 56.0 58.8 72.5 767.8 5

D 10 SE Hayes Robinson Nova 860.3 6 71.2 74.7 78.4 224.3 57.5 67.9 77.0 426.7 67.4 71.7 79.9 645.7 66.8 66.8 81.0 860.3 6

C 7 B Stephen Galbraith Mini Saloon 739.9 1 55.5 63.0 68.7 187.2 51.1 58.7 66.3 363.3 54.2 63.7 69.1 550.3 52.6 57.2 79.8 739.9 1
C 9 B Richard Tannahill Mini Saloon 886.3 2 75.5 80.3 88.7 244.5 65.8 71.5 76.7 458.5 61.3 72.7 83.2 675.7 66.0 67.6 77.0 886.3 2

D 11 B Mark King Nova 883.9 1 64.7 69.3 83.1 217.1 67.1 73.2 81.6 439.0 66.5 69.1 80.6 655.2 71.5 65.9 91.3 883.9 1
D 13 B Jon McCullough Nova 918.7 2 72.6 82.3 86.2 241.1 71.5 74.0 81.5 468.1 74.9 71.7 76.0 690.7 72.2 73.8 82.0 918.7 2
D 12 B Alan Hyde Nova 945.3 3 71.6 75.7 87.3 234.6 78.6 83.4 82.8 479.4 67.4 78.2 92.4 717.4 69.2 73.5 85.2 945.3 3

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Sponsored by J R Services

Dungannon Motor Club 29 March 2008

Competition 
No Competitor Car Total Overall Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total Overall Position

A 8 Sam Bowden Mini Special 629.4 1 45.3 49.2 58.9 153.4 44.8 51.3 59.1 308.6 47.2 51.2 60.4 467.4 47.0 49.2 65.8 629.4 1
A 1 Peter Grimes Mini Special 630.6 2 47.5 50.9 59.8 158.2 45.2 51.8 59.1 314.3 46.4 52.3 59.0 472.0 45.8 49.1 63.7 630.6 2
A 5 Eamonn Byrne Mini Special 642.1 3 46.6 51.4 59.9 157.9 46.0 51.4 60.0 315.3 46.8 51.7 61.9 475.7 46.8 50.3 69.3 642.1 3
A 4 Steven Ferguson Mini Special 644.7 4 45.4 49.7 58.8 153.9 50.4 51.8 58.4 314.5 47.3 51.5 60.9 474.2 47.7 49.9 72.9 644.7 4
A 7 Chris Grimes Mini Special 650.5 5 48.5 53.4 60.8 162.7 47.0 53.8 59.8 323.3 48.8 52.5 62.0 486.6 49.1 50.5 64.3 650.5 5
C 2 Robin Lyons Mini Saloon 658.6 6 47.9 52.5 61.7 162.1 48.5 52.1 62.6 325.3 49.3 51.7 62.8 489.1 53.9 49.8 65.8 658.6 6
A 3 Robert Dickson Mini Special 672.7 7 46.3 52.9 59.3 158.5 46.1 71.3 58.8 334.7 52.5 52.0 65.7 504.9 48.3 53.2 66.3 672.7 7
D 4 David Thompson Nova 696.1 8 52.0 57.5 65.0 174.5 51.1 56.4 65.0 347.0 52.4 58.1 63.3 520.8 52.3 55.8 67.2 696.1 8
C 1 Norman Ferguson Mini Saloon 697.4 9 56.2 55.3 67.3 178.8 49.2 55.2 62.4 345.6 50.0 55.8 70.0 521.4 50.5 56.4 69.1 697.4 9
D 5 Davy Boyce Nova 707.5 10 53.9 65.7 65.5 185.1 50.6 58.0 64.6 358.3 50.8 57.6 63.8 530.5 52.1 56.1 68.8 707.5 10
D 3 Eric Patterson Nova 711.6 11 52.5 56.9 71.0 180.4 51.9 55.8 64.6 352.7 55.4 62.9 64.7 535.7 51.2 56.1 68.6 711.6 11
B 1 Ashley Lamont Westfield 714.6 12 52.7 57.8 66.7 177.2 54.6 56.1 64.8 352.7 50.8 55.2 62.8 521.5 51.0 53.3 88.8 714.6 12
B 4 Steven Bolton Westfield 715.4 13 56.0 59.2 66.9 182.1 51.4 56.2 70.2 359.9 51.3 55.6 69.6 536.4 53.7 55.4 69.9 715.4 13

C 3 SE Daniel Byrne Mini Saloon 724.9 14 55.5 54.7 68.2 178.4 50.0 55.6 74.3 358.3 72.0 54.7 65.6 550.6 56.6 53.4 64.3 724.9 14
B 2 Trevor Ferguson Striker 735.3 15 53.6 63.3 73.5 190.4 53.4 60.9 65.6 370.3 53.3 59.2 67.8 550.6 57.3 56.7 70.7 735.3 15

C 7 B Stephen Galbraith Mini Saloon 739.9 16 55.5 63.0 68.7 187.2 51.1 58.7 66.3 363.3 54.2 63.7 69.1 550.3 52.6 57.2 79.8 739.9 16
D 2 Raymond Donaldson Nova 750.5 17 58.0 57.2 65.3 180.5 55.6 57.1 63.9 357.1 53.7 62.9 83.3 557.0 57.8 56.5 79.2 750.5 17
D 6 Geoffrey Lamont Nova 767.8 18 54.9 59.9 68.8 183.6 55.4 65.8 83.9 388.7 56.6 66.0 69.2 580.5 56.0 58.8 72.5 767.8 18
B 5 Mervyn Gregg GM Special 782.9 19 64.1 65.4 72.4 201.9 58.2 66.6 73.0 399.7 58.1 65.0 70.0 592.8 56.7 64.6 68.8 782.9 19
B 3 Gilmore Magee Striker 813.8 20 73.5 67.6 79.8 220.9 71.4 66.2 70.1 428.6 58.7 64.6 68.8 620.7 58.1 61.5 73.5 813.8 20
B 8 David Jenkins VW Buggy 832.7 21 72.7 66.3 83.0 222.0 57.0 59.9 73.9 412.8 63.5 60.8 74.5 611.6 71.0 61.3 88.8 832.7 21
B 7 Gordon Buckley MG Midget 848.1 22 62.3 73.2 86.7 222.2 63.0 74.6 74.9 434.7 61.6 67.4 76.0 639.7 62.0 65.1 81.3 848.1 22
B 6 Malcolm Clarke Westfield 848.8 23 67.3 69.8 86.7 223.8 62.1 71.0 73.5 430.4 63.8 65.2 78.2 637.6 63.3 68.0 79.9 848.8 23

D 10 SE Hayes Robinson Nova 860.3 24 71.2 74.7 78.4 224.3 57.5 67.9 77.0 426.7 67.4 71.7 79.9 645.7 66.8 66.8 81.0 860.3 24
C 4 Jonathan Beattie Mini Saloon 874.0 25 67.0 70.6 75.0 212.6 67.5 72.1 79.0 431.2 65.4 67.9 79.0 643.5 64.1 86.1 80.3 874.0 25

D 11 B Mark King Nova 883.9 26 64.7 69.3 83.1 217.1 67.1 73.2 81.6 439.0 66.5 69.1 80.6 655.2 71.5 65.9 91.3 883.9 26
C 9 B Richard Tannahill Mini Saloon 886.3 27 75.5 80.3 88.7 244.5 65.8 71.5 76.7 458.5 61.3 72.7 83.2 675.7 66.0 67.6 77.0 886.3 27

B 10 SE Tom Devaney Westfield 886.8 28 66.8 73.8 86.7 227.3 71.0 69.7 77.9 445.9 70.2 72.4 79.3 667.8 65.8 68.8 84.4 886.8 28
B 9 Trevor Faulkner Caterham 898.5 29 72.0 73.7 86.7 232.4 68.9 72.4 83.1 456.8 62.7 72.7 82.8 675.0 71.0 67.1 85.4 898.5 29

D 13 B Jon McCullough Nova 918.7 30 72.6 82.3 86.2 241.1 71.5 74.0 81.5 468.1 74.9 71.7 76.0 690.7 72.2 73.8 82.0 918.7 30
D 12 B Alan Hyde Nova 945.3 31 71.6 75.7 87.3 234.6 78.6 83.4 82.8 479.4 67.4 78.2 92.4 717.4 69.2 73.5 85.2 945.3 31

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


